

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha's PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Harpur Nagar, Umred Road (Near Bada Tajbagh), Nagpur-24 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) Email: principalpbcoe@gmail.com, Website: www.pbcoe.edu.in



NAAC Accredited

Department of Civil Engineering Session 2023-24

Report on "Installation of Civil Engineering Department Students Forum "AVISHKAR-2023."

1	Event Title	Installation of Civil Engineering Department Students Forum		
2	Event Date & Time	"Avishkar-2023." 12th September 2023 at 11:30AM		
3	Event bate & Time Event venue	Auditorium Hall (First Floor)		
4	Name of Forum In-charge	Mr.N.B.Thikare		
	Number of Students	110		
5	Present Students	110		
6	Summary of Event	Installation of Student forum "Avishkar-2023" of Civil Engineering Department, Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engineering was successfully done with the hands of Dr.N.K. Choudhary principal of PBCOE, Dr.R.N.Patil HOD-Civil Engineering Department, Prof.A.N.Burile, Prof.K.V.Madurwar Faculty- Civil Engineering Department and Prof. N.B.Thikare, Incharge-Forum. All the faculties and students of Civil Engineering Department were present on this occasion. The forum members are as follows;		
		S.No.	Name of Student	Designation
		01	Ms. Shruti Patriwar	PRESIDENT
		02	Ms. Tanushree Tijare	VICE PRESIDENT
		03	Mr. Pranay Wanjari	SECRETARY
		04	Ms. Pooja Nagwanshi	JOINT SECRETARY
		05	Mr. Mithilesh Wakhare	TREASURER
		06	Mr. Ketan Hedau	CO-TREASURER
		Forum In-charge Prof. N.B.Thikare briefed about various activities conducted under Students Forum Avishkar-2023. Dr.R.N.Patil,HOD-Civil Engineering Department guided the students about various technical events of the Civil Engineering Department and motivate the students to participate in various curricular and extra-curricular activities. Ms.Shruti Patriwar- President Student Forum Avishkar-2023 proposed vote of thanks for the successful organization of the event.		

Photographs of the Event

















Prof. N.B. Thikare Forum In-Charge Dr.R.N.Patil HOD Civil